Fourth

Court met on this day pursuant to adjournment, present the same officers as on the last day, and the Journal of the last days proceedings was read and is hereby approved and signed, and among other proceedings the following were had, to-wit:

Lilleland 6 County Judge acl Mallies County Com. County Com.

ROAD NO. 649.

In the matter of opening County Road No. 649 petitioned for by Maurice D. Scroggs, et al.

Now on this day this matter coming on regularly to be heard upon the report of the Board of County Road Viewers heretofore instructed at the April, 1908 term of this Court to view, survey and report upon said proposed Road No. 649, commencing at the NW corner S 1/2 SW 1/4 Sec. 15, and running East to the NE corner of the S 1/2 SE 1/4, of Sec. 15, Tp. 4 N.R. 28 EWM. as a county road for final hearing, the same having been publicly read on two different days of the same term of Court, to-wit: Having been publicly read the 1st time on May 8th, 1908, and publicly read the 2nd time on May 9th, 1908, and the said board of county road viewers having reported favorably and recommended the opening of said road as a county road, and the plat and field notes being on file and certified to by the Surveyor appointed to survey the same, and the court being satisfied that said road would be of sufficient public utility, it is therefore hereby ORDERED that said report of the board of county road viewers be approved and that the report, plat and field notes be recorded in the record of Plats and Field Notes of Umatilla County, and the road supervisor through whose district said road runs be, and he is hereby ordered and instructed to open said road for public use.

ð

In the matter of opening County Road No. 650 \$ petitioned for by P. Sheridan, et al. \$ ROAD NO. 650.

Now on this day this matter coming on regularly to be heard upon the report of the Board of County Road Viewers, heretofore instructed at the April, 1908 term of this Court, to view, survey and report upon said proposed Road No. 650, commencing at the termination of Road No. 611 at or near the 1/4 corner on the South line of Sec. 4, Tp 4 N. R. 28 EWM. thence West 1 mile more or less to 1/4 corner on South line Sec. 5, in said Township; thence South on center line of Sec. 8, and 17, to termination of Road No. 609, at 1/4 corner on the South line of said Sec. 17, thence West to SW corner of said Sec. 18, Tp. 4 North Range 28 EWM; thence North to NW corner of said Sec. 18, as a county road for final hearing, the same having been publicly read on two different days of the said term of Court, to-wit: having been publicly read the 1st time on May 8th, 1908, and publicly read the 2nd time on May 9th, 1908, and the said board of county road viewers, having reported favorably and recommended the opening of said road, as a county road and the plat and field notes being on file and certified to by the aurveyor appointed to survey the same, and the Court being satisfied that said road would be of sufficient public utility, it is therefore hereby ORDERED that said road would be of sufficient public utility, it is therefore hereby ORDERED that said road notes, be recorded in the record of Plats and Field notes of Umatilla County, and that the road supervisor through whose road dist. said road runs be and he is hereby ordered and instructed to open said road for public use.

In the matter of opening county road No. 651, petitioned for by P. Sheridan, et al. ROAD NO. 651.

Now on this day this matter coming on regularly to be heard upon the report of the Board of County Road Viewers, heretofore instructed at the April 1508 term of this Court to view, survey and report upon said proposed Road No. 651, commencing at the NW corner Sec. 5, Tp. 4 N. R. 28 EWM; thence run South on Section line between Secs. 5 and 5 and 17 and 18, and between Secs 19 and 20, Tp 4 N R. 28 EWM; one and 3/4 miles to NE corner of SE 1/4 SE 1/4, Sec. 19, in said Tp. thence West to West line Sec. 19, thence South on Tp. line to intersect road No. 616, at quarter corner on West line section 31, Tp 4 North Range 28 EWM; thence South to NE corner Sec. 1, Tp 3 N.R. 27 EWM; thence West to NE corner Sec. 2, Tp 3 North Range 27 EWM; thence South to 1/4 corner on East line said Sec. 2, thence West on center line of said Sec 2, and Sec 3 to Morrow County line as a county road for final hearing, the same having been publicly read the lst time on May 8, 1908, and publicly read the 2nd time on May 9th, 1908, and the said board of county road viewers, having reported favorably and recommended the opening of said road as a county road and the plat and field notes being on file and certified to by the surveyor appointed ro survey the same, and the Court being satisfied that said report of the board of county road viewers, be approved and that said road be accepted as a county road and that the report, plat and field notes be recorded in the Record of Plats and Field Notes for Umatilla County, and that the Road Supervisor through whose District said road runs be and he is hereby ordered to and instructed to open said road for public use.